

2 12012 E. Mission Ave. Spokane Valley, WA 99206 Phone: (509) 413-1630 Fax: (509) 413-1673 www.synergyspokane.com

Synergy has made changes to its charges and same-day payment discount, late charges, and Microcurrent Consultation that may affect your bill.

We set our billing rates to ensure maximum reimbursement from all insurances with whom we are contracted. Effective January 1, 2023 our rates are **\$43.43 per 15 minutes** of treatment and \$120 per evaluation.

We will be collecting \$130 per visit for 1 hour visits until deductibles are met.

The services we offer are as follows:

**Evaluation** - comprehensive history, assessment of functional abilities, range of motion, strength, neural reflexes, deficit determinations, and establishment of the plan of care.

**Microcurrent Consultation** - \$10/ per 15 minutes for administrative (from front desk staff) time to program computers, devices and provide instruction. Regular private pay billing for clinician time unless able to be included in regular appointment time. Please see attached to further description of Microcurrent offerings and pricing.

Both evaluation and treatment include a number of things that occur outside of your scheduled treatment time, such as reviewing medical records, communicating with referring providers, writing reports, managing insurance authorizations, reassessing the plan of care, consulting with the Synergy team, and communicating with you via email, text, and phone.

## The charge for these services:

**Occupational and Physical Therapy First Visit**: \$120 for evaluation (30 min). Usually includes treatment (30 min) at \$86.86. (\$120 + \$86.86) = \$206.86. If services are paid on the same day, we discount the evaluation by \$31.86, so the total cost is \$180.00

Treatment Time: >8-15 min \$43.43

>23-30 min \$86.86

>45-52 min \$130.29 (same day \$130.00)

A typical private pay treatment will be \$130.

**Late Charges-** Late arrivals to appointments result in an inability to bill fully for the scheduled time. We will be charging a \$30 late fee for the first unit if the therapist is unable to fully bill for the session. (>9 minutes). The therapist will let you know if they will be able to bill for the full time. Some restrictions to late billing are insurance specific.

Thank you in advance for your understanding of these changes. Revised December 20,2022

Shauna Burchett OTR/L - owner